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MATAMORAS, PA,  JUNE 17, 2012
    45 gunslingers celebrated Father’s Day 
by attending our third match of  the year. 
It turned out to be another great day for  
shooting, thanks to a cool breeze through- 
out the day.
     Some of  the stages took a little time 
and effort and some were lightening quick. 
Thanks to I.C. Moose who contributed to 
the assortment. A few groans were heard on 
posse 2 after his scenarios were read. I wasn’t 
supposed to identify him as the author..  
he preferred ... written by anonymoose.

The bonus target was hit by most of  
the shooters. A few firsts: Frannie 
Oakley nailed her first bonus shot of  
the season and was heard singing to her-
self..  “Oh Happy Day”  El Diablo Gringo 
tried Frontiersman for the first time and  
Hammerin Steel tried Classic Cowboy 
for the first time. Lonesome Sam only had 
one shotgun makeup for the match!
    The 50/50 drawing this month was won 
by Pike ($59). His request for anonymity 
will be honored. And for the shotgun knock-
downs, The Eastwood Kid bumped up 
his shotgun shells for this match and over-
powered them.       

 HEAVY GUNFIRE ERUPTS DURING FATHER’S DAY 
CELEBRATION AT RATTLESNAKE RIDGE!

GUNFIGHTERS PUT THOUSANDS OF ROUNDS DOWN RANGE .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
We had two new shooters this month.  
Ashes to Ashes and Kid from Brooklyn 
shot with the Mavericks for the first time. 
They shot well and we hope they both come 
back to shoot with us again.

CLEAN SHOOTERS 
We had 4 clean shooters; Wild Cat 
Kenna, Dirt Water Dawg, Cemetery 
and Lead Poison. 6 shooters had only 1 
miss for the match.

TOP SHOOTER
James Samuel Pike 

 was our Top Gun for
 the month of  June. 

Lonesome Sam came
 in second, and Black
Jack Ed came in third. Congratulations, 
nice shootin’ pards!

 Lead Poison

CAMPFIRE RAMBLINGS 
I’m thinking about having starting lines for 
one of  our future matches taken from Troy on 
“Swamp People”. Like...“Choot ‘em Lizabeth,
choot ‘em in the head!” If  anyone has  
other ideas for stages, please feel free to  
contact me. Maybe there’s something 
from “The Real Housewives of  Atlanta”.       
     See you next month, Sunday, July 15th.
      Ziggady Zag

Cemetery demonstrate his “Firearm”

Old Campaigner gets on target on Stage 3

Wild Cat Kenna

Cemetery Dirt Water Dawg

Abe The Crippler cleans Stage 6



Black Jack Ed wants his “special” timer

Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 4

Coldfoot Caleb taking a breather

Chivato on Stage 3

Dirt Water Dawg on Stage 4

Frannie Oakley  on Stage 3

The Eastwood Kid takes aim

Turkey Creek Vic loads his double

Latigo Means on Stage 1

James Samuel Pike shoots Stage 5 in 15.75 seconds

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKARETTE - 2 GUN
Wild Cat Kenna

BUCKAROO - 2 GUN
Will Beat Ya

BUCKAROO - 1 GUN
Quad Chester

COWGIRL
Ashes to Ashes

COWBOY
Lonesome Sam

WRANGLER
James Samuel Pike

49er
Abe The Crippler 

LADIES SENIOR
Sassy Southpaw

 SENIOR
Dirty Dingus Diggs

SILVER SENIOR
Black Jack Ed

ELDER STATESMAN
Night Hawk

DUELIST
Rico Creekview

SENIOR DUELIST
Old Campaigner

CLASSIC COWBOY
Travis Spencer

GUNFIGHTER
Turkey Creek Vic

B-WESTERN
Wyatt Hurts

FRONTIERSMAN
Cemetery

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1: Lonesome Sam 21.71

STAGE 2: James Samuel Pike  17.66

STAGE 3: James Samuel Pike 23.07

STAGE 4: James Samuel Pike 18.96

STAGE 5: James Samuel Pike 15.75

STAGE 6: James Samuel Pike 19.26

PHOTOS BY:  VIDA-LOCA, CHAMA KID  
AND ZIGGADY ZAG



Dirty Dingus Diggs reading his memoirs

The Kid from Brooklyn reaches for his pistols

Johnny Swan on Stage 2

Lead Poison lays down a smoke screen

Cemetery making more smoke

Dirt Water Dawg on Stage 4

Old Campaigner spots a spider on Stage 1Honest Injun, Turkey Creek Vic and The Eastwood KidWyatt Hurts moving on Stage 3

El Diablo Gringo loads up his cap and ball pistols Ashes to Ashes thinks she’s being held up by ZZ Moss on Stage 5

Quad Chester tells Will Beat Ya, being a cowboy is 
hard work

Wild Cat Kenna on Stage 5 Black Jack Ed and his ‘97 on Stage 4



J. Everette Swan on Stage 1 Moss on Stage 2

Ashes to Ashes with a fan

Pike loads his ‘97 Honest Injun on Stage 4 Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 3

Frannie Oakley cleans Stage 4 Lead Poison holding up the shade for Sassy 

Quad Chester and Will Beat Ya trade shotgun shells

Coldfoot Caleb on Stage 5

Santa Fe Harry on Stage 4

Pike on Stage 2

Mighty Quinn on Stage 1

Johnny Swan on Stage 6

I.C. Moose denies he wrote Stage 5



Rico Creekview on Stage 4

Marshal Jacobey John, Johnny P, The Kid and 
Hammerin Steel

Constable Griz on Stage 4

Pike on Stage 6

J. Everette Swan on Stage 2 Turkey Creek Vic checks his ammoZak Silverblade finds the shade on Stage 1

Chama Kid with his patriotic shells 

Moss on Stage 6 Wild Cat Kenna on Stage 2

Frannie Oakley

Ziggady Zag loads his double

Wyatt Hurts in his Sunday best Ashes to Ashes gets the bonus on Stage 4

Lead poison on Stage 6



Lead Poison on Stage 4 Our newest prop is a rescue pony donated by 
Vida-Loca

Constable Griz, Ashes to Ashes and Old Campaigner

Pike on Stage 5 Moss on Stage 2 Looking for the elusive brass

It was sunny until Lead Poison shot Stage 6  Cemetery at the unloading table

Honest Injun loads his double

Latigo Means on Stage 5

The Kid and Lonesome Sam spot on Stage 4

Chivato on Stage 5

Griz explains the importance of hitting the targets 
to Old Campaigner

Mighty Quinn on Stage 6

The Kid loads his ‘97



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
		  STAGE 1				  STAGE 2		  STAGE 3		                 STAGE 4		                STAGE 5		           STAGE 6		

TOTAL     FINISH
				   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M 	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	 P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	   Final	 Raw       M	  P	 B	  Final	 Raw	   M  P	 B	      Final	

     1	 James Samuel Pike	 Wrangler	 23.70	 0	 0	 0	 23.70	 17.66	 0	 0	 0	 17.66	 23.07	 0	 0	 0	 23.07	 18.96	 1	 0	 1	 18.96	 15.75	 0	 0	 0	 15.75	 19.26	 0	 0	 0	 19.26	 118.40	 1

     2	 Lonesome Sam	 Cowboy	 21.71	 0	 0	 0	 21.71	 21.13	 1	 0	 0	 26.13	 35.02	 0	 0	 0	 35.02	 24.41	 1	 1	 0	 39.41	 17.62	 1	 0	 0	 22.62	 22.14	 0	 0	 0	 22.14	 167.03	 2

     3	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 29.83	 0	 0	 0	 29.83	 25.55	 0	 0	 0	 25.55	 37.87	 1	 0	 0	 42.87	 30.04	 0	 0	 1	 25.04	 25.69	 0	 0	 0	 25.69	 29.48	 0	 0	 0	 29.48	 178.46	 3

     4	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 30.90	 1	 1	 0	 45.90	 27.69	 0	 0	 0	 27.69	 35.36	 0	 0	 0	 35.36	 26.51	 1	 0	 1	 26.51	 22.36	 0	 0	 0	 22.36	 25.60	 0	 0	 0	 25.60	 183.42	 4

     5	 The Eastwood Kid	 Wrangler	 27.45	 1	 0	 0	 32.45	 26.58	 0	 0	 0	 26.58	 41.16	 1	 0	 0	 46.16	 26.59	 2	 0	 0	 36.59	 22.04	 0	 0	 0	 22.04	 25.33	 0	 0	 0	 25.03	 188.85	 5

     6	 Travis Spencer	 Classic Cowboy	 26.11	 1	 0	 0	 31.11	 25.09	 0	 0	 0	 25.09	 35.60	 0	 0	 0	 35.60	 30.47	 1	 1	 1	 40.47	 23.97	 0	 0	 0	 23.97	 28.08	 1	 0	 0	 33.08	 189.32	 6

     7	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior	 29.09	 0	 0	 0	 29.09	 28.65	 0	 0	 0	 28.65	 44.30	 2	 0	 0	 54.30	 31.12	 0	 0	 1	 26.12	 23.54	 0	 0	 0	 23.54	 31.42	 0	 0	 0	 31.42	 193.12	 7

     8	 Johnny Swan	 49er	 32.13	 0	 0	 0	 32.13	 30.51	 0	 0	 0	 30.51	 41.49	 0	 0	 0	 41.49	 29.74	 0	 0	 1	 25.74	 24.46	 1	 0	 0	 29.46	 32.26	 1	 0	 0	 37.26	 195.59	 8

     9	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 30.86	 0	 0	 0	 30.86	 35.47	 0	 0	 0	 35.47	 49.80	 0	 0	 0	 49.80	 30.94	 0	 0	 1	 25.94	 30.49	 0	 0	 0	 30.49	 32.31	 1	 0	 0	 37.31	 209.87	 9

    10	 Old Campaigner	 Senior Duelist	 35.88	 0	 0	 0	 35.88	 32.01	 0	 0	 0	 32.01	 48.71	 0	 0	 0	 48.71	 37.70	 1	 0	 1	 37.70	 29.74	 0	 0	 0	 29.74	 33.29	 0	 0	 0	 33.29	 217.33	 10

    11	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Classic Cowboy	 33.31	 1	 0	 0	 38.31	 37.89	 0	 0	 0	 37.89	 44.56	 2	 0	 0	 54.56	 32.48	 0	 0	 1	 37.48	 30.14	 0	 0	 0	 30.14	 31.22	 0	 0	 0	 31.22	 219.60	 11   

    12	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 32.32	 1	 0	 0	 37.32	 33.01	 0	 0	 0	 33.01	 41.98	 1	 0	 0	 46.98	 35.86	 1	 0	 1	 35.86	 30.87	 0	 0	 0	 30.87	 36.34	 0	 0	 0	 36.34	 220.38	 12

    13	 Hammerin Steel	 Classic Cowboy	 29.90	 1	 1	 0	 44.90	 37.61	 1	 0	 0	 42.61	 41.31	 1	 0	 0	 46.31	 31.04	 0	 0	 1	 26.04	 24.39	 2	 0	 0	 34.39	 29.60	 0	 0	 0	 29.60	 223.85	 13

    14	 Moss	 49er	 29.62	 1	 0	 0	 34.62	 29.39	 2	 0	 0	 39.39	 37.40	 0	 0	 0	 37.40	 35.62	 1	 1	 1	 45.62	 25.53	 0	 0	 0	 25.53	 41.62	 0	 0	 0	 41.62	 224.18	 14

    15	 Chivato	 49er	 31.55	 1	 0	 0	 36.55	 30.61	 2	 0	 0	 40.61	 38.70	 0	 0	 0	 38.70	 31.28	 1	 0	 1	 31.28	 31.14	 0	 0	 0	 31.14	 37.21	 2	 0	 0	 47.21	 225.49	 15

    16	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 33.22	 1	 0	 0	 38.22	 31.87	 0	 0	 0	 31.87	 40.30	 1	 0	 0	 45.30	 34.05	 0	 1	 0	 44.05	 24.97	 2	 0	 0	 34.97	 31.66	 0	 0	 0	 31.66	 226.07	 16

    17	 Rico Creekview	 Duelist	 33.07	 0	 0	 0	 33.07	 38.67	 1	 0	 0	 43.67	 49.18	 0	 0	 0	 49.18	 37.72	 0	 0	 1	 32.72	 31.67	 0	 0	 0	 31.67	 37.79	 0	 0	 0	 37.79	 228.10	 17

    18	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 29.12	 0	 0	 0	 29.12	 31.81	 0	 0	 0	 31.81	 57.45	 1	 1	 0	 72.45	 35.92	 1	 0	 1	 35.97	 25.55	 1	 0	 0	 30.55	 31.56	 0	 0	 0	 31.56	 231.46	 18

    19	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 29.36	 1	 0	 0	 34.36	 30.35	 0	 0	 0	 30.35	 39.35	 2	 1	 0	 59.35	 30.92	 3	 0	 1	 40.92	 25.40	 0	 0	 0	 25.40	 37.01	 1	 0	 0	 42.01	 232.39	 19

    20	 Honest Injum	 49er	 36.85	 0	 0	 0	 36.85	 35.51	 0	 0	 0	 35.51	 47.59	 1	 0	 0	 52.59	 37.58	 1	 0	 1	 37.58	 25.24	 1	 0	 0	 30.24	 42.30	 2	 0	 0	 52.30	 245.07	 20

    21	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 36.28	 0	 0	 0	 36.28	 37.22	 0	 0	 0	 37.22	 50.85	 0	 0	 0	 50.85	 44.91	 1	 0	 1	 44.91	 32.34	 0	 0	 0	 32.34	 46.38	 0	 0	 0	 46.38	 247.98	 21

    22	 Constable Griz	 Duelist	 38.83	 1	 0	 0	 43.83	 42.63	 0	 0	 0	 42.63	 45.79	 1	 0	 0	 50.79	 43.63	 0	 0	 1	 38.63	 27.10	 1	 0	 0	 32.10	 47.67	 0	 0	 0	 47.67	 255.65	 22

    23	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Gunfighter	 41.78	 0	 0	 0	 41.78	 62.11	 2	 0	 0	 72.11	 53.43	 1	 0	 0	 58.43	 44.59	 1	 0	 1	 44.59	 31.90	 0	 0	 0	 31.90	 43.19	 0	 0	 0	 43.19	 292.00	 23

    24	 Kid From Brooklyn	 49er	 51.64	 0	 0	 0	 51.64	 53.68	 1	 0	 0	 58.68	 59.16	 1	 0	 0	 64.16	 44.59	 0	 0	 1	 39.59	 36.38	 1	 0	 0	 41.38	 49.84	 0	 0	 0	 49.84	 305.29	 24

    25	 Johnny P	 Cowboy	 50.79	 2	 0	 0	 60.79	 39.64	 1	 0	 0	 44.64	 61.38	 2	 0	 0	 71.38	 39.72	 2	 0	 0	 49.72	 30.74	 2	 0	 0	 40.74	 36.47	 1	 0	 0	 41.47	 308.74	 25

    26	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 52.68	 0	 0	 0	 52.68	 48.35	 0	 0	 0	 48.35	 65.52	 3	 0	 0	 80.52	 45.01	 2	 0	 0	 55.01	 38.94	 0	 0	 0	 38.94	 45.75	 0	 0	 0	 45.75	 321.05	 26

    27	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 52.69	 0	 0	 0	 52.69	 56.47	 0	 0	 0	 56.47	 67.92	 0	 0	 0	 67.92	 43.28	 0	 0	 1	 48.28	 41.95	 0	 0	 0	 41.95	 57.03	 0	 0	 0	 57.03	 324.34	 27

    28	 Night Hawk	 Elder Statesman	 45.85	 1	 0	 0	 50.85	 44.06	 0	 0	 0	 44.06	 60.43	 3	 0	 0	 75.43	 45.22	 0	 0	 0	 45.22	 42.87	 0	 1	 0	 52.87	 45.00	 1	 1	 0	 60.00	 328.43	 28

    29	 Lead Poison	 Elder Statesman	 54.77	 0	 0	 0	 54.77	 54.86	 0	 0	 0	 54.86	 82.48	 0	 0	 0	 82.48	 49.61	 0	 0	 1	 44.61	 45.03	 0	 0	 0	 45.03	 48.89	 0	 0	 0	 48.89	 330.64	 29

    30 	 Latigo Means 	 Elder Statesman	 53.69	 0	 0	 0	 53.69	 53.18	 0	 0	 0	 53.18	 63.24	 1	 0	 0	 68.24	 52.92	 3	 0	 1	 62.92	 44.19	 1	 0	 0	 49.19	 44.00	 0	 0	 0	 44.00	 331.22	 30

    31	 Zak Silverblade	 Silver Senior	 53.50	 1	 0	 0	 58.50	 48.73	 2	 0	 0	 58.73	 65.64	 0	 0	 0	 64.64	 63.13	 1	 1	 1	 73.13	 39.80	 0	 0	 0	 39.80	 48.82	 0	 0	 0	 48.82	 344.62	 31

    32	 Chama Kid	 49er	 49.51	 0	 0	 0	 49.51	 46.63	 0	 0	 0	 46.63	 68.18	 0	 0	 0	 68.18	 63.52	 1	 0	 1	 63.52	 38.99	 0	 0	 0	 38.99	 63.65	 3	 0	 0	 78.65	 345.58	 32

    33	 Coldfoot Caleb	 Silver Senior	 58.27	 0	 1	 0	 68.27	 47.58	 0	 0	 0	 47.58	 57.83	 0	 0	 0	 57.83	 52.88	 1	 0	 0	 57.88	 49.12	 2	 1	 0	 69.12	 50.82	 0	 0	 0	 50.82	 351.50	 33

    34	 Wild Cat Kenna	 Buckarette - 2 Gun	 54.35	 0	 0	 0	 54.35	 62.27	 0	 0	 0	 62.27	 80.46	 0	 0	 0	 80.46	 58.15	 0	 0	 0	 58.15	 52.27	 0	 0	 0	 52.27	 53.49	 0	 0	 0	 53.49	 360.99	 34

    35	 Quad Chseter	 Buckaroo - 1 Gun	 48.72	 0	 0	 0	 48.72	 69.19	 2	 0	 0	 79.19	 62.80	 4	 0	 0	 82.80	 60.29	 1	 0	 1	 60.29	 40.84	 0	 0	 0	 40.84	 61.80	 0	 0	 0	 61.80	 373.64	 35

    36	 Santa Fe Harry	 Silver Senior	 66.05	 0	 0	 0	 66.05	 61.69	 0	 0	 0	 61.69	 81.89	 0	 0	 0	 81.89	 56.66	 0	 0	 1	 51.66	 58.59	 4	 0	 0	 78.59	 57.99	 0	 0	 0	 57.99	 397.87	 36

    37	 Frannie Oakley	 Ladies Senior	 73.47	 0	 0	 0	 73.47	 60.33	 1	 1	 0	 75.33	 81.74	 2	 0	 0	 91.74	 59.06	 0	 0	 1	 54.06	 43.20	 0	 0	 0	 43.20	 56.87	 1	 0	 0	 61.87	 399.67	 37

    38 	 Will Beat Ya	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 59.14	 4	 1	 0	 89.14	 56.11	 3	 0	 0	 71.11	 68.85	 0	 0	 0	 68.85	 58.93	 2	 0	 0	 68.93	 40.56	 0	 0	 0	 40.56	 57.95	 2	 0	 0	 67.95	 406.54	 38

    39	 Ashes to Ashes	 Cowgirl	 78.83	 1	 0	 0	 83.83	 70.15	 1	 0	 0	 75.15	 79.47	 2	 0	 0	 89.47	 62.66	 1	 0	 1	 62.66	 59.97	 2	 0	 0	 69.97	 57.77	 3	 0	 0	 72.77	 453.85	 39

    40	 J.B. Hickok	 Senior	 67.93	 1	 1	 0	 82.93	 60.41	 0	 0	 0	 60.41	 92.76	 2	 0	 0	 102.76	 65.98	 0	 0	 1	 60.98	 66.34	 0	 1	 0	 76.34	 71.83	 2	 0	 0	 81.83	 465.25	 40

    41	 Cemetery	 Frontiersman	 70.85	 0	 0	 0	 70.85	 74.20	 0	 0	 0	 74.20	 98.18	 0	 0	 0	 98.18	 80.48	 0	 0	 1	 75.48	 84.41	 0	 0	 0	 84.41	 62.61	 0	 0	 0	 62.61	 465.73	 41 

    42	 El Diablo Gringo	 Frontiersman	 62.79	 0	 0	 0	 62.79	 66.63	 0	 0	 0	 66.63	 78.90	 0	 0	 0	 78.90	 SDQ				    180.00	 54.99	 0	 0	 0	 54.99	 60.76	 0	 0	 0	 60.76	 504.07	 42

    43	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 63.62	 0	 0	 0	 63.62	 63.53	 0	 0	 0	 63.53	 DNF				    150.00	 DNF				    150.00	 48.48	 0	 0	 0	 48.48	 63.51	 0	 0	 0	 63.51	 539.16	 43

    44	 J. Everette Swan	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 77.42	 0	 0	 0	 77.42	 72.75	 0	 0	 0	 72.75	 108.55	 3	 0	 0	 123.55	 120.34	 2	 0	 0	 130.34	 66.77	 1	 0	 0	 71.77	 68.82	 1	 0	 0	 73.82	 549.65	 44

    45	 The Kid	 Cowboy	 37.27	 1	 0	 0	 37.27	 32.67	 3	 0	 0	 47.67	 61.14	 6	 0	 0	 91.14	 DNF				    150.00	 DNF				    150.00	 DNF				    150.00	 631.08	 45
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  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
		  STAGE 1				  STAGE 2		  STAGE 3		                 STAGE 4		                STAGE 5		           STAGE 6		

TOTAL     FINISH
				   Raw 	 M	P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M 	P	B	 Final	 Raw	 M	 P	 B	 Final	 Raw	 M	P	B	   Final	 Raw       M	  P	 B	  Final	 Raw	   M  P	 B	      Final	
     1	 Wild Cat Kenna	 Buckarette - 2 Gun	 54.35	 0	 0	 0	 54.35	 62.27	 0	 0	 0	 62.27	 80.46	 0	 0	 0	 80.46	 58.15	 0	 0	 0	 58.15	 52.27	 0	 0	 0	 52.27	 53.49	 0	 0	 0	 53.49	 360.99	 34

     1 	 Will Beat Ya	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 59.14	 4	 1	 0	 89.14	 56.11	 3	 0	 0	 71.11	 68.85	 0	 0	 0	 68.85	 58.93	 2	 0	 0	 68.93	 40.56	 0	 0	 0	 40.56	 57.95	 2	 0	 0	 67.95	 406.54	 38

     2	 J. Everette Swan	 Buckaroo - 2 Gun	 77.42	 0	 0	 0	 77.42	 72.75	 0	 0	 0	 72.75	 108.55	 3	 0	 0	 123.55	 120.34	 2	 0	 0	 130.34	 66.77	 1	 0	 0	 71.77	 68.82	 1	 0	 0	 73.82	 549.65	 44

     1	 Quad Chseter	 Buckaroo - 1 Gun	 48.72	 0	 0	 0	 48.72	 69.19	 2	 0	 0	 79.19	 62.80	 4	 0	 0	 82.80	 60.29	 1	 0	 1	 60.29	 40.84	 0	 0	 0	 40.84	 61.80	 0	 0	 0	 61.80	 373.64	 35

     1	 Ashes to Ashes	 Cowgirl	 78.83	 1	 0	 0	 83.83	 70.15	 1	 0	 0	 75.15	 79.47	 2	 0	 0	 89.47	 62.66	 1	 0	 1	 62.66	 59.97	 2	 0	 0	 69.97	 57.77	 3	 0	 0	 72.77	 453.85	 39

     1	 Lonesome Sam	 Cowboy	 21.71	 0	 0	 0	 21.71	 21.13	 1	 0	 0	 26.13	 35.02	 0	 0	 0	 35.02	 24.41	 1	 1	 0	 39.41	 17.62	 1	 0	 0	 22.62	 22.14	 0	 0	 0	 22.14	 167.03	 2

     2	 Johnny P	 Cowboy	 50.79	 2	 0	 0	 60.79	 39.64	 1	 0	 0	 44.64	 61.38	 2	 0	 0	 71.38	 39.72	 2	 0	 0	 49.72	 30.74	 2	 0	 0	 40.74	 36.47	 1	 0	 0	 41.47	 308.74	 25

     3	 The Kid	 Cowboy	 37.27	 1	 0	 0	 37.27	 32.67	 3	 0	 0	 47.67	 61.14	 6	 0	 0	 91.14	 DNF				    150.00	 DNF				    150.00	 DNF				    150.00	 631.08	 45

     1	 James Samuel Pike	 Wrangler	 23.70	 0	 0	 0	 23.70	 17.66	 0	 0	 0	 17.66	 23.07	 0	 0	 0	 23.07	 18.96	 1	 0	 1	 18.96	 15.75	 0	 0	 0	 15.75	 19.26	 0	 0	 0	 19.26	 118.40	 1

     2	 The Eastwood Kid	 Wrangler	 27.45	 1	 0	 0	 32.45	 26.58	 0	 0	 0	 26.58	 41.16	 1	 0	 0	 46.16	 26.59	 2	 0	 0	 36.59	 22.04	 0	 0	 0	 22.04	 25.33	 0	 0	 0	 25.03	 188.85	 5

     1	 Abe The Crippler	 49er	 30.90	 1	 1	 0	 45.90	 27.69	 0	 0	 0	 27.69	 35.36	 0	 0	 0	 35.36	 26.51	 1	 0	 1	 26.51	 22.36	 0	 0	 0	 22.36	 25.60	 0	 0	 0	 25.60	 183.42	 4

     2	 Johnny Swan	 49er	 32.13	 0	 0	 0	 32.13	 30.51	 0	 0	 0	 30.51	 41.49	 0	 0	 0	 41.49	 29.74	 0	 0	 1	 25.74	 24.46	 1	 0	 0	 29.46	 32.26	 1	 0	 0	 37.26	 195.59	 8

     3	 Mighty Quinn	 49er	 30.86	 0	 0	 0	 30.86	 35.47	 0	 0	 0	 35.47	 49.80	 0	 0	 0	 49.80	 30.94	 0	 0	 1	 25.94	 30.49	 0	 0	 0	 30.49	 32.31	 1	 0	 0	 37.31	 209.87	 9

     4	 Moss	 49er	 29.62	 1	 0	 0	 34.62	 29.39	 2	 0	 0	 39.39	 37.40	 0	 0	 0	 37.40	 35.62	 1	 1	 1	 45.62	 25.53	 0	 0	 0	 25.53	 41.62	 0	 0	 0	 41.62	 224.18	 14

     5	 Chivato	 49er	 31.55	 1	 0	 0	 36.55	 30.61	 2	 0	 0	 40.61	 38.70	 0	 0	 0	 38.70	 31.28	 1	 0	 1	 31.28	 31.14	 0	 0	 0	 31.14	 37.21	 2	 0	 0	 47.21	 225.49	 15

     6	 Major E.A. Sterner	 49er	 33.22	 1	 0	 0	 38.22	 31.87	 0	 0	 0	 31.87	 40.30	 1	 0	 0	 45.30	 34.05	 0	 1	 0	 44.05	 24.97	 2	 0	 0	 34.97	 31.66	 0	 0	 0	 31.66	 226.07	 16

     7	 Honest Injum	 49er	 36.85	 0	 0	 0	 36.85	 35.51	 0	 0	 0	 35.51	 47.59	 1	 0	 0	 52.59	 37.58	 1	 0	 1	 37.58	 25.24	 1	 0	 0	 30.24	 42.30	 2	 0	 0	 52.30	 245.07	 20

     8	 Kid From Brooklyn	 49er	 51.64	 0	 0	 0	 51.64	 53.68	 1	 0	 0	 58.68	 59.16	 1	 0	 0	 64.16	 44.59	 0	 0	 1	 39.59	 36.38	 1	 0	 0	 41.38	 49.84	 0	 0	 0	 49.84	 305.29	 24

     9	 Dirtwater Dawg	 49er	 52.69	 0	 0	 0	 52.69	 56.47	 0	 0	 0	 56.47	 67.92	 0	 0	 0	 67.92	 43.28	 0	 0	 1	 48.28	 41.95	 0	 0	 0	 41.95	 57.03	 0	 0	 0	 57.03	 324.34	 27

    10	 Chama Kid	 49er	 49.51	 0	 0	 0	 49.51	 46.63	 0	 0	 0	 46.63	 68.18	 0	 0	 0	 68.18	 63.52	 1	 0	 1	 63.52	 38.99	 0	 0	 0	 38.99	 63.65	 3	 0	 0	 78.65	 345.58	 32

     1	 Sassy Southpaw	 Ladies Senior	 52.68	 0	 0	 0	 52.68	 48.35	 0	 0	 0	 48.35	 65.52	 3	 0	 0	 80.52	 45.01	 2	 0	 0	 55.01	 38.94	 0	 0	 0	 38.94	 45.75	 0	 0	 0	 45.75	 321.05	 26

     2	 Frannie Oakley	 Ladies Senior	 73.47	 0	 0	 0	 73.47	 60.33	 1	 1	 0	 75.33	 81.74	 2	 0	 0	 91.74	 59.06	 0	 0	 1	 54.06	 43.20	 0	 0	 0	 43.20	 56.87	 1	 0	 0	 61.87	 399.67	 37

     1	 Dirty Dingus Diggs	 Senior	 29.12	 0	 0	 0	 29.12	 31.81	 0	 0	 0	 31.81	 57.45	 1	 1	 0	 72.45	 35.92	 1	 0	 1	 35.97	 25.55	 1	 0	 0	 30.55	 31.56	 0	 0	 0	 31.56	 231.46	 18

     2	 J.B. Hickok	 Senior	 67.93	 1	 1	 0	 82.93	 60.41	 0	 0	 0	 60.41	 92.76	 2	 0	 0	 102.76	 65.98	 0	 0	 1	 60.98	 66.34	 0	 1	 0	 76.34	 71.83	 2	 0	 0	 81.83	 465.25	 40

     1	 Black Jack Ed	 Silver Senior	 29.83	 0	 0	 0	 29.83	 25.55	 0	 0	 0	 25.55	 37.87	 1	 0	 0	 42.87	 30.04	 0	 0	 1	 25.04	 25.69	 0	 0	 0	 25.69	 29.48	 0	 0	 0	 29.48	 178.46	 3

     2	 Ziggady Zag	 Silver Senior	 29.09	 0	 0	 0	 29.09	 28.65	 0	 0	 0	 28.65	 44.30	 2	 0	 0	 54.30	 31.12	 0	 0	 1	 26.12	 23.54	 0	 0	 0	 23.54	 31.42	 0	 0	 0	 31.42	 193.12	 7

     3	 Zak Silverblade	 Silver Senior	 53.50	 1	 0	 0	 58.50	 48.73	 2	 0	 0	 58.73	 65.64	 0	 0	 0	 64.64	 63.13	 1	 1	 1	 73.13	 39.80	 0	 0	 0	 39.80	 48.82	 0	 0	 0	 48.82	 344.62	 31

     4	 Coldfoot Caleb	 Silver Senior	 58.27	 0	 1	 0	 68.27	 47.58	 0	 0	 0	 47.58	 57.83	 0	 0	 0	 57.83	 52.88	 1	 0	 0	 57.88	 49.12	 2	 1	 0	 69.12	 50.82	 0	 0	 0	 50.82	 351.50	 33

     5	 Santa Fe Harry	 Silver Senior	 66.05	 0	 0	 0	 66.05	 61.69	 0	 0	 0	 61.69	 81.89	 0	 0	 0	 81.89	 56.66	 0	 0	 1	 51.66	 58.59	 4	 0	 0	 78.59	 57.99	 0	 0	 0	 57.99	 397.87	 36

     1	 Night Hawk	 Elder Statesman	 45.85	 1	 0	 0	 50.85	 44.06	 0	 0	 0	 44.06	 60.43	 3	 0	 0	 75.43	 45.22	 0	 0	 0	 45.22	 42.87	 0	 1	 0	 52.87	 45.00	 1	 1	 0	 60.00	 328.43	 28

     2	 Lead Poison	 Elder Statesman	 54.77	 0	 0	 0	 54.77	 54.86	 0	 0	 0	 54.86	 82.48	 0	 0	 0	 82.48	 49.61	 0	 0	 1	 44.61	 45.03	 0	 0	 0	 45.03	 48.89	 0	 0	 0	 48.89	 330.64	 29

     3 	 Latigo Means 	 Elder Statesman	 53.69	 0	 0	 0	 53.69	 53.18	 0	 0	 0	 53.18	 63.24	 1	 0	 0	 68.24	 52.92	 3	 0	 1	 62.92	 44.19	 1	 0	 0	 49.19	 44.00	 0	 0	 0	 44.00	 331.22	 30

     4	 Vida-Loca	 Elder Statesman	 63.62	 0	 0	 0	 63.62	 63.53	 0	 0	 0	 63.53	 DNF				    150.00	 DNF				    150.00	 48.48	 0	 0	 0	 48.48	 63.51	 0	 0	 0	 63.51	 539.16	 43

     1	 Rico Creekview	 Duelist	 33.07	 0	 0	 0	 33.07	 38.67	 1	 0	 0	 43.67	 49.18	 0	 0	 0	 49.18	 37.72	 0	 0	 1	 32.72	 31.67	 0	 0	 0	 31.67	 37.79	 0	 0	 0	 37.79	 228.10	 17

     2	 Constable Griz	 Duelist	 38.83	 1	 0	 0	 43.83	 42.63	 0	 0	 0	 42.63	 45.79	 1	 0	 0	 50.79	 43.63	 0	 0	 1	 38.63	 27.10	 1	 0	 0	 32.10	 47.67	 0	 0	 0	 47.67	 255.65	 22

     1	 Old Campaigner	 Senior Duelist	 35.88	 0	 0	 0	 35.88	 32.01	 0	 0	 0	 32.01	 48.71	 0	 0	 0	 48.71	 37.70	 1	 0	 1	 37.70	 29.74	 0	 0	 0	 29.74	 33.29	 0	 0	 0	 33.29	 217.33	 10

     2	 I.C. Moose	 Senior Duelist	 32.32	 1	 0	 0	 37.32	 33.01	 0	 0	 0	 33.01	 41.98	 1	 0	 0	 46.98	 35.86	 1	 0	 1	 35.86	 30.87	 0	 0	 0	 30.87	 36.34	 0	 0	 0	 36.34	 220.38	 12

     3	 Dry Gulcher	 Senior Duelist	 36.28	 0	 0	 0	 36.28	 37.22	 0	 0	 0	 37.22	 50.85	 0	 0	 0	 50.85	 44.91	 1	 0	 1	 44.91	 32.34	 0	 0	 0	 32.34	 46.38	 0	 0	 0	 46.38	 247.98	 21

     1	 Travis Spencer	 Classic Cowboy	 26.11	 1	 0	 0	 31.11	 25.09	 0	 0	 0	 25.09	 35.60	 0	 0	 0	 35.60	 30.47	 1	 1	 1	 40.47	 23.97	 0	 0	 0	 23.97	 28.08	 1	 0	 0	 33.08	 189.32	 6

     2	 Marshal Jacobey John	 Classic Cowboy	 33.31	 1	 0	 0	 38.31	 37.89	 0	 0	 0	 37.89	 44.56	 2	 0	 0	 54.56	 32.48	 0	 0	 1	 37.48	 30.14	 0	 0	 0	 30.14	 31.22	 0	 0	 0	 31.22	 219.60	 11   

     3	 Hammerin Steel	 Classic Cowboy	 29.90	 1	 1	 0	 44.90	 37.61	 1	 0	 0	 42.61	 41.31	 1	 0	 0	 46.31	 31.04	 0	 0	 1	 26.04	 24.39	 2	 0	 0	 34.39	 29.60	 0	 0	 0	 29.60	 223.85	 13

     1	 Wyatt Hurts	 B-Western	 29.36	 1	 0	 0	 34.36	 30.35	 0	 0	 0	 30.35	 39.35	 2	 1	 0	 59.35	 30.92	 3	 0	 1	 40.92	 25.40	 0	 0	 0	 25.40	 37.01	 1	 0	 0	 42.01	 232.39	 19

     1	 Turkey Creek Vic	 Gunfighter	 41.78	 0	 0	 0	 41.78	 62.11	 2	 0	 0	 72.11	 53.43	 1	 0	 0	 58.43	 44.59	 1	 0	 1	 44.59	 31.90	 0	 0	 0	 31.90	 43.19	 0	 0	 0	 43.19	 292.00	 23

     1	 Cemetery	 Frontiersman	 70.85	 0	 0	 0	 70.85	 74.20	 0	 0	 0	 74.20	 98.18	 0	 0	 0	 98.18	 80.48	 0	 0	 1	 75.48	 84.41	 0	 0	 0	 84.41	 62.61	 0	 0	 0	 62.61	 465.73	 41 

     2	 El Diablo Gringo	 Frontiersman	 62.79	 0	 0	 0	 62.79	 66.63	 0	 0	 0	 66.63	 78.90	 0	 0	 0	 78.90	 SDQ				    180.00	 54.99	 0	 0	 0	 54.99	 60.76	 0	 0	 0	 60.76	 504.07	 42
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